

| Utah Department of Transportation<br>Abstract of Bids  |           |  |        |       | Engineer's Estimate |              | Bidder:   |              | 03/09/2017  |              |
|--|-----------|--|--------|-------|---------------------|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| Project No: S-R499(282)<br>Project Name: SR-12; MP 70.02 - 79.41 & SR-12; MP 29.22 - 58.50<br>Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: GARFIELD (17) |           |  |        |       |                     |              | STAKER & PARSON COS DBA<br>WESTERN ROCK PRO<br>851 NORTH RED ROCK RD<br>ST. GEORGE,UT 84770 |              | Bidder:<br>SUNROC CORPORATION<br>730 North 1500 West<br>Orem,UT 84057 |              |
| No.  | Item No.  | Description  | Qty    | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price  | Amount       |
| 10 - ROADWAY   |           |  |        |       |                     |              |   |              |   |              |
| 1  | 012850010 | Mobilization   | 1      | Lump  | 880,000.00          | 880,000.00   | 644,700.66  | 644,700.66   | 276,000.00  | 276,000.00   |
| 2  | 01315001* | Public Information Services                                  | 1      | Lump  | 8,000.00            | 8,000.00     | 28,000.00   | 28,000.00    | 6,500.00  | 6,500.00     |
| 3  | 01554000* | Traffic Control  | 1      | Lump  | 332,000.00          | 332,000.00   | 495,000.00  | 495,000.00   | 365,000.00  | 365,000.00   |
| 4  | 022210045 | Remove Cattle Guard  | 1      | Each  | 2,500.00            | 2,500.00     | 3,200.00  | 3,200.00     | 890.00  | 890.00       |
| 5  | 022210075 | Remove Guardrail   | 4956   | ft    | 2.12                | 10,506.72    | 2.00  | 9,912.00     | 2.30  | 11,398.80    |
| 6  | 022210170 | Remove Precast Concrete Barrier                              | 3410   | ft    | 8.00                | 27,280.00    | 3.95  | 13,469.50    | 4.35  | 14,833.50    |
| 7  | 02316002P | Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity )                          | 158    | cu yd | 25.00               | 3,950.00     | 73.60   | 11,628.80    | 32.00   | 5,056.00     |
| 8  | 023740010 | Grouted Riprap   | 20     | sq yd | 200.00              | 4,000.00     | 210.55  | 4,211.00     | 173.00  | 3,460.00     |
| 9  | 026101320 | 18 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, smooth                       | 16     | ft    | 65.00               | 1,040.00     | 158.00  | 2,528.00     | 56.00   | 896.00       |
| 10   | 026330380 | Shallow Catch Basin - CB 3                                   | 2      | Each  | 2,500.00            | 5,000.00     | 6,900.00  | 13,800.00    | 3,373.00  | 6,746.00     |
| 11   | 02721001P | Untreated Base Course (Shoulder in g)                        | 408867 | ft    | 1.50                | 613,300.50   | 1.02  | 417,044.34   | 1.05  | 429,310.35   |
| 12   | 02721002P | Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)                        | 82     | cu yd | 35.00               | 2,870.00     | 130.00  | 10,660.00    | 59.00   | 4,838.00     |
| 13   | 02726000* | Asphalt Access   | 25     | Each  | 1,200.00            | 30,000.00    | 1,000.00  | 25,000.00    | 1,455.00  | 36,375.00    |
| 14   | 02726001* | Gravel Access  | 33     | Each  | 800.00              | 26,400.00    | 525.00  | 17,325.00    | 325.00  | 10,725.00    |
| 15   | 02737002* | Asphalt Soft Spot Repair                                     | 1000   | sq yd | 40.00               | 40,000.00    | 37.65   | 37,650.00    | 45.45   | 45,450.00    |
| 16   | 02741004* | HMA - 3/8 inch   | 27272  | Ton   | 78.75               | 2,147,670.00 | 78.90   | 2,151,760.80 | 86.50   | 2,359,028.00 |
| 17   | 02741007* | Asphalt Berm   | 18980  | ft    | 10.00               | 189,800.00   | 10.50   | 199,290.00   | 8.60  | 163,228.00   |
| 18   | 02744000* | SMA - 1/2 Inch   | 63887  | Ton   | 87.50               | 5,590,112.50 | 86.60   | 5,532,614.20 | 102.00  | 6,516,474.00 |
| 19   | 02748006P | Tack Coat  | 669    | Ton   | 345.00              | 230,805.00   | 470.00  | 314,430.00   | 394.00  | 263,586.00   |
| 20   | 02761003* | Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerline 6 Inch - Asphalt        | 142824 | ft    | 0.70                | 99,976.80    | 0.40  | 57,129.60    | 0.45  | 64,270.80    |
| 21   | 02765005* | Pavement Marking Paint                                       | 6343   | gal   | 23.50               | 149,060.50   | 19.75   | 125,274.25   | 22.50   | 142,717.50   |
| 22   | 02768010P | Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)                   | 29     | Each  | 250.00              | 7,250.00     | 131.60  | 3,816.40     | 150.00  | 4,350.00     |
| 23   | 028250010 | Precast Concrete Cattle Guard                                | 1      | Each  | 33,000.00           | 33,000.00    | 34,700.00   | 34,700.00    | 36,600.00   | 36,600.00    |
| 24   | 02841003* | W-Beam Guardrail Transition Element                          | 16     | Each  | 2,450.00            | 39,200.00    | 3,100.00  | 49,600.00    | 3,540.00  | 56,640.00    |
| 25   | 02841004* | W-Beam Guardrail Curved                                      | 75     | ft    | 47.00               | 3,525.00     | 68.50   | 5,137.50     | 78.00   | 5,850.00     |
| 26   | 02841006* | W-Beam Guardrail - Raise Existing Rail With Three Hole Posts | 400    | ft    | 2.50                | 1,000.00     | 1.75  | 700.00       | 2.00  | 800.00       |
| 27   | 02841007* | 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type I                       | 2      | Each  | 1,100.00            | 2,200.00     | 1,025.00  | 2,050.00     | 1,170.00  | 2,340.00     |

| Utah Department of Transportation<br>Abstract of Bids<br><br>Project No: S-R499(282)<br>Project Name: SR-12; MP 70.02 - 79.41 & SR-12; MP 29.22 - 58.50<br>Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: GARFIELD (17) |           |                                   |       |       | Engineer's Estimate |               | Bidder:<br>STAKER & PARSON COS DBA<br>WESTERN ROCK PRO<br>851 NORTH RED ROCK RD<br>ST. GEORGE,UT 84770 |               | 03/09/2017<br>Bidder:<br>SUNROC CORPORATION<br>730 North 1500 West<br>Orem,UT 84057 | Page 2 of 6   |
|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|-------|-------|---------------------|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|
| No.   | Item No.  | Description                       | Qty   | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price   | Amount        | Unit Price  | Amount        |
| 28  | 02841008* | W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II   | 1     | Each  | 1,600.00            | 1,600.00      | 1,685.00   | 1,685.00      | 1,920.00  | 1,920.00      |
| 29  | 02841009* | Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail  | 6306  | ft    | 27.00               | 170,262.00    | 31.90  | 201,161.40    | 36.00   | 227,016.00    |
|   |           | 78 inch Steel Post                |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 30  | 02841009P | W-Beam Guardrail Post: Rock Drill | 128   | Each  | 40.00               | 5,120.00      | 57.90  | 7,411.20      | 66.00   | 8,448.00      |
|   |           | ing Required                      |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 31  | 02841010* | Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail  | 1513  | ft    | 38.00               | 57,494.00     | 35.30  | 53,408.90     | 40.00   | 60,520.00     |
|   |           | 90 inch Steel Post                |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 32  | 02841011* | Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail  | 513   | ft    | 32.00               | 16,416.00     | 50.00  | 25,650.00     | 57.00   | 29,241.00     |
|   |           | 78 inch Steel Post - Motorcycle S |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
|   |           | afe                               |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 33  | 02841012* | Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail  | 1875  | ft    | 43.00               | 80,625.00     | 51.60  | 96,750.00     | 59.00   | 110,625.00    |
|   |           | 90 inch Steel Post - Motorcycle S |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
|   |           | afe                               |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 34  | 02842006* | Flexible Delineator Post - Type I | 2694  | Each  | 48.00               | 129,312.00    | 44.65  | 120,287.10    | 51.00   | 137,394.00    |
| 35  | 02842007* | Flexible Delineator Post - Culver | 592   | Each  | 50.00               | 29,600.00     | 44.65  | 26,432.80     | 51.00   | 30,192.00     |
|   |           | t Marker                          |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 36  | 02842008* | Flexible Delineator Post - Mainte | 171   | Each  | 50.00               | 8,550.00      | 44.65  | 7,635.15      | 51.00   | 8,721.00      |
|   |           | nance Marker                      |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 37  | 02843003* | End Treatment Type G (MASH)       | 38    | Each  | 3,400.00            | 129,200.00    | 4,000.00   | 152,000.00    | 4,700.00  | 178,600.00    |
| 38  | 028440010 | Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc | 700   | ft    | 50.00               | 35,000.00     | 51.75  | 36,225.00     | 57.00   | 39,900.00     |
|   |           | h (New Jersey Shape)              |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 39  | 028440080 | Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc | 2     | Each  | 1,200.00            | 2,400.00      | 1,160.00   | 2,320.00      | 1,300.00  | 2,600.00      |
|   |           | h (New Jersey Shape), Sloped End  |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
|   |           | Section (for speeds < 40 MPH)     |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 40  | 02961002* | Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch          | 22585 | sq yd | 1.00                | 22,585.00     | 2.10   | 47,428.50     | 2.80  | 63,238.00     |
| 41  | 02961007* | Rotomilling - 6 Inch              | 1757  | sq yd | 3.25                | 5,710.25      | 5.30   | 9,312.10      | 5.25  | 9,224.25      |
|   |           | <b>Subtotal</b>                   |       |       |                     | 11,174,321.27 |  | 10,998,339.20 |   | 11,741,002.20 |
|   |           | <b>20 - STRUCTURES C-284R2</b>    |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 42  | 02225001P | Asphalt Surfacing Removal (Struct | 555   | sq yd | 30.00               | 16,650.00     | 28.35  | 15,734.25     | 32.00   | 17,760.00     |
|   |           | ures)                             |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 43  | 03392001* | Parapet Sealing                   | 365   | ft    | 5.00                | 1,825.00      | 8.35   | 3,047.75      | 9.50  | 3,467.50      |
| 44  | 03934001* | Structural Pothole Patching       | 750   | sq ft | 35.00               | 26,250.00     | 42.75  | 32,062.50     | 49.00   | 36,750.00     |
| 45  | 05830001* | Asphaltic Plug Joint              | 30    | ft    | 250.00              | 7,500.00      | 675.00   | 20,250.00     | 770.00  | 23,100.00     |
| 46  | 071050010 | Waterproofing Membrane            | 4965  | sq ft | 4.00                | 19,860.00     | 2.65   | 13,157.25     | 3.00  | 14,895.00     |
| 47  | 07922001P | Relief Joint Crack Sealing        | 90    | ft    | 35.00               | 3,150.00      | 48.45  | 4,360.50      | 55.00   | 4,950.00      |
|   |           | <b>Subtotal</b>                   |       |       |                     | 75,235.00     |  | 88,612.25     |   | 100,922.50    |
|   |           | <b>40 - SIGNING</b>               |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |

|   |           |  |     |         |                            |                      |   |                      |  |                      |
|---|-----------|--|-----|---------|----------------------------|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|
| <b>Utah Department of Transportation</b><br><b>Abstract of Bids</b><br>Project No: S-R499(282)<br>Project Name: SR-12; MP 70.02 - 79.41 & SR-12; MP 29.22 - 58.50<br>Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: GARFIELD (17) |           |  |     |         | <b>Engineer's Estimate</b> |                      | <b>Bidder:</b><br>STAKER & PARSON COS DBA<br>WESTERN ROCK PRO<br>851 NORTH RED ROCK RD<br>ST. GEORGE,UT 84770 |                      | 03/09/2017<br><b>Bidder:</b><br>SUNROC CORPORATION<br>730 North 1500 West<br>Orem,UT 84057 | Page 3 of 6          |
| No.   | Item No.  | Description                                      | Qty | Unit    | Unit Price                 | Amount               | Unit Price  | Amount               | Unit Price   | Amount               |
| 48  | 028910020 | Sign Type A-1                                    | 160 | sq ft   | 30.00                      | 4,800.00             | 19.00   | 3,040.00             | 22.00  | 3,520.00             |
| 49  | 02891002P | Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch                 | 14  | Each    | 85.00                      | 1,190.00             | 38.15   | 534.10               | 43.00  | 602.00               |
| 50  | 02891003P | Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch                 | 11  | Each    | 100.00                     | 1,100.00             | 47.75   | 525.25               | 54.00  | 594.00               |
| 51  | 02891004P | Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in                   | 192 | Each    | 110.00                     | 21,120.00            | 57.75   | 11,088.00            | 66.00  | 12,672.00            |
|   |           | ch   |     |         |                            |                      |   |                      |  |                      |
| 52  | 02891006P | Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in                   | 18  | Each    | 130.00                     | 2,340.00             | 71.40   | 1,285.20             | 82.00  | 1,476.00             |
|   |           | ch   |     |         |                            |                      |   |                      |  |                      |
| 53  | 028910075 | Sign Type A-2                                    | 46  | sq ft   | 30.00                      | 1,380.00             | 19.00   | 874.00               | 22.00  | 1,012.00             |
| 54  | 02891011P | Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in                   | 13  | Each    | 460.00                     | 5,980.00             | 292.00  | 3,796.00             | 334.00   | 4,342.00             |
|   |           | ch   |     |         |                            |                      |   |                      |  |                      |
| 55  | 02891015P | Panel Replacement Type A-1                       | 312 | sq ft   | 30.00                      | 9,360.00             | 20.00   | 6,240.00             | 23.00  | 7,176.00             |
| 56  | 02891016P | Panel Replacement Type A-2                       | 91  | sq ft   | 30.00                      | 2,730.00             | 20.00   | 1,820.00             | 23.00  | 2,093.00             |
| 57  | 028910270 | Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F                | 125 | Each    | 75.00                      | 9,375.00             | 84.50   | 10,562.50            | 96.00  | 12,000.00            |
|   |           | eet  |     |         |                            |                      |   |                      |  |                      |
| 58  | 028910275 | Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal                | 2   | Each    | 300.00                     | 600.00               | 131.50  | 263.00               | 150.00   | 300.00               |
|   |           | to 20 Square Feet                                |     |         |                            |                      |   |                      |  |                      |
| 59  | 028910300 | Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas                | 107 | Each    | 160.00                     | 17,120.00            | 89.25   | 9,549.75             | 102.00   | 10,914.00            |
|   |           | e (B1)   |     |         |                            |                      |   |                      |  |                      |
| 60  | 028910320 | Slipbase Sign Base (B3)                          | 35  | Each    | 310.00                     | 10,850.00            | 215.00  | 7,525.00             | 240.00   | 8,400.00             |
| 61  | 028910355 | Sign Post P1                                     | 107 | Each    | 60.00                      | 6,420.00             | 24.25   | 2,594.75             | 28.00  | 2,996.00             |
| 62  | 028910365 | Sign Post P3                                     | 26  | Each    | 120.00                     | 3,120.00             | 79.00   | 2,054.00             | 90.00  | 2,340.00             |
| 63  | 028910370 | Sign Post P4                                     | 21  | Each    | 150.00                     | 3,150.00             | 99.00   | 2,079.00             | 113.00   | 2,373.00             |
| 64  | 028910375 | Sign Post P5                                     | 2   | Each    | 220.00                     | 440.00               | 205.00  | 410.00               | 196.00   | 392.00               |
|   |           | <b>Subtotal</b>                                  |     |         |                            | 101,075.00           |   | 64,240.55            |  | 73,202.00            |
|   |           | <b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>             |     |         |                            |                      |   |                      |  |                      |
| 65  | 00221000* | Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$2,430.00 Day |     | 155 Day |                            | 376,650.00           | 174 Day   | 422,820.00           | 165 Day  | 400,950.00           |
|   |           | RICE   |     |         |                            |                      |   |                      |  |                      |
|   |           | <b>Subtotal</b>                                  |     |         |                            | 376,650.00           |   | 422,820.00           |  | 400,950.00           |
| <b>A(Contract Amount):</b>  |           |  |     |         |                            | <b>11,350,631.27</b> |   | <b>11,151,192.00</b> |  | <b>11,915,126.70</b> |
| <b>Innovative Contracting:</b>  |           |  |     |         |                            | <b>376,650</b>       |   | <b>422,820</b>       |  | <b>400,950</b>       |
| <b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>   |           |  |     |         |                            | <b>11,727,281.27</b> |   | <b>11,574,012.00</b> |  | <b>12,316,076.70</b> |
| <b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>  |           |  |     |         |                            |                      |   | <b>98.24 %</b>       |  | <b>104.97 %</b>      |

| Utah Department of Transportation<br>Abstract of Bids<br><br>Project No: S-R499(282)<br>Project Name: SR-12; MP 70.02 - 79.41 & SR-12; MP 29.22 - 58.50<br>Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: GARFIELD (17) |          |  |        |       | <b>Engineer's Estimate</b> |              | <b>Bidder:</b><br>GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD.<br>SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116 |              | 03/09/2017<br><b>Bidder:</b><br>KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION -<br>NORTHWEST<br>195 EAST 600 SOUTH<br>AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003 |              | Page 4 of 6 |
|---|----------|--|--------|-------|----------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|-------------|
| No.   | Item No. | Description  | Qty    | Unit  | Unit Price                 | Amount       | Unit Price  | Amount       | Unit Price   | Amount       |             |
|   | 1        | 012850010 Mobilization   | 1      | Lump  | 880,000.00                 | 880,000.00   | 1,200,000.00  | 1,200,000.00 | 494,000.00   | 494,000.00   |             |
|   | 2        | 01315001* Public Information Services                                  | 1      | Lump  | 8,000.00                   | 8,000.00     | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00     | 2,600.00   | 2,600.00     |             |
|   | 3        | 01554000* Traffic Control  | 1      | Lump  | 332,000.00                 | 332,000.00   | 1,945,275.00  | 1,945,275.00 | 349,700.00   | 349,700.00   |             |
|   | 4        | 022210045 Remove Cattle Guard  | 1      | Each  | 2,500.00                   | 2,500.00     | 3,150.00  | 3,150.00     | 3,120.00   | 3,120.00     |             |
|   | 5        | 022210075 Remove Guardrail   | 4956   | ft    | 2.12                       | 10,506.72    | 2.00  | 9,912.00     | 16.30  | 80,782.80    |             |
|   | 6        | 022210170 Remove Precast Concrete Barrier                              | 3410   | ft    | 8.00                       | 27,280.00    | 3.75  | 12,787.50    | 3.90   | 13,299.00    |             |
|   | 7        | 02316002P Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity )                          | 158    | cu yd | 25.00                      | 3,950.00     | 140.00  | 22,120.00    | 95.00  | 15,010.00    |             |
|   | 8        | 023740010 Grouted Riprap   | 20     | sq yd | 200.00                     | 4,000.00     | 210.00  | 4,200.00     | 208.00   | 4,160.00     |             |
|   | 9        | 026101320 18 Inch Culvert, HDPE, Class C, smooth                       | 16     | ft    | 65.00                      | 1,040.00     | 157.00  | 2,512.00     | 156.00   | 2,496.00     |             |
|   | 10       | 026330380 Shallow Catch Basin - CB 3                                   | 2      | Each  | 2,500.00                   | 5,000.00     | 6,800.00  | 13,600.00    | 6,760.00   | 13,520.00    |             |
|   | 11       | 02721001P Untreated Base Course (Shouldering)                          | 408867 | ft    | 1.50                       | 613,300.50   | 0.86  | 351,625.62   | 1.10   | 449,753.70   |             |
|   | 12       | 02721002P Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)                        | 82     | cu yd | 35.00                      | 2,870.00     | 120.00  | 9,840.00     | 142.00   | 11,644.00    |             |
|   | 13       | 02726000* Asphalt Access   | 25     | Each  | 1,200.00                   | 30,000.00    | 125.00  | 3,125.00     | 878.00   | 21,950.00    |             |
|   | 14       | 02726001* Gravel Access  | 33     | Each  | 800.00                     | 26,400.00    | 540.00  | 17,820.00    | 572.00   | 18,876.00    |             |
|   | 15       | 02737002* Asphalt Soft Spot Repair                                     | 1000   | sq yd | 40.00                      | 40,000.00    | 50.00   | 50,000.00    | 110.00   | 110,000.00   |             |
|   | 16       | 02741004* HMA - 3/8 inch   | 27272  | Ton   | 78.75                      | 2,147,670.00 | 75.00   | 2,045,400.00 | 88.15  | 2,404,026.80 |             |
|   | 17       | 02741007* Asphalt Berm   | 18980  | ft    | 10.00                      | 189,800.00   | 5.25  | 99,645.00    | 9.00   | 170,820.00   |             |
|   | 18       | 02744000* SMA - 1/2 Inch   | 63887  | Ton   | 87.50                      | 5,590,112.50 | 79.00   | 5,047,073.00 | 103.95   | 6,641,053.65 |             |
|   | 19       | 02748006P Tack Coat  | 669    | Ton   | 345.00                     | 230,805.00   | 1.00  | 669.00       | 393.00   | 262,917.00   |             |
|   | 20       | 02761003* Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerline 6 Inch - Asphalt        | 142824 | ft    | 0.70                       | 99,976.80    | 0.65  | 92,835.60    | 0.40   | 57,129.60    |             |
|   | 21       | 02765005* Pavement Marking Paint                                       | 6343   | gal   | 23.50                      | 149,060.50   | 19.75   | 125,274.25   | 22.15  | 140,497.45   |             |
|   | 22       | 02768010P Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)                   | 29     | Each  | 250.00                     | 7,250.00     | 131.00  | 3,799.00     | 130.00   | 3,770.00     |             |
|   | 23       | 028250010 Precast Concrete Cattle Guard                                | 1      | Each  | 33,000.00                  | 33,000.00    | 35,500.28   | 35,500.28    | 34,300.00  | 34,300.00    |             |
|   | 24       | 02841003* W-Beam Guardrail Transition Element                          | 16     | Each  | 2,450.00                   | 39,200.00    | 3,100.00  | 49,600.00    | 3,070.00   | 49,120.00    |             |
|   | 25       | 02841004* W-Beam Guardrail Curved                                      | 75     | ft    | 47.00                      | 3,525.00     | 71.00   | 5,325.00     | 67.55  | 5,066.25     |             |
|   | 26       | 02841006* W-Beam Guardrail - Raise Existing Rail With Three Hole Posts | 400    | ft    | 2.50                       | 1,000.00     | 5.00  | 2,000.00     | 1.70   | 680.00       |             |
|   | 27       | 02841007* 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type I                       | 2      | Each  | 1,100.00                   | 2,200.00     | 1,025.00  | 2,050.00     | 1,010.00   | 2,020.00     |             |

| Utah Department of Transportation<br>Abstract of Bids  |           |                                   |       |       | Engineer's Estimate |               | Bidder:<br>GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD.<br>SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116 |               | 03/09/2017<br>Bidder:<br>KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION -<br>NORTHWEST<br>195 EAST 600 SOUTH<br>AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003 |               |
|--|-----------|-----------------------------------|-------|-------|---------------------|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|
| Project No: S-R499(282)<br>Project Name: SR-12; MP 70.02 - 79.41 & SR-12; MP 29.22 - 58.50<br>Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: GARFIELD (17) |           |                                   |       |       |                     |               |  |               | Page 5 of 6   |               |
| No.  | Item No.  | Description                       | Qty   | Unit  | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price   | Amount        | Unit Price  | Amount        |
| 28   | 02841008* | W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II   | 1     | Each  | 1,600.00            | 1,600.00      | 1,680.00   | 1,680.00      | 1,660.00  | 1,660.00      |
| 29   | 02841009* | Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail  | 6306  | ft    | 27.00               | 170,262.00    | 35.00  | 220,710.00    | 31.50   | 198,639.00    |
|  |           | 78 inch Steel Post                |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 30   | 02841009P | W-Beam Guardrail Post: Rock Drill | 128   | Each  | 40.00               | 5,120.00      | 58.00  | 7,424.00      | 57.15   | 7,315.20      |
|  |           | ing Required                      |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 31   | 02841010* | Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail  | 1513  | ft    | 38.00               | 57,494.00     | 38.00  | 57,494.00     | 34.80   | 52,652.40     |
|  |           | 90 inch Steel Post                |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 32   | 02841011* | Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail  | 513   | ft    | 32.00               | 16,416.00     | 53.00  | 27,189.00     | 49.35   | 25,316.55     |
|  |           | 78 inch Steel Post - Motorcycle S |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
|  |           | afe                               |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 33   | 02841012* | Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail  | 1875  | ft    | 43.00               | 80,625.00     | 55.00  | 103,125.00    | 50.95   | 95,531.25     |
|  |           | 90 inch Steel Post - Motorcycle S |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
|  |           | afe                               |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 34   | 02842006* | Flexible Delineator Post - Type I | 2694  | Each  | 48.00               | 129,312.00    | 45.00  | 121,230.00    | 46.75   | 125,944.50    |
| 35   | 02842007* | Flexible Delineator Post - Culver | 592   | Each  | 50.00               | 29,600.00     | 45.00  | 26,640.00     | 46.75   | 27,676.00     |
|  |           | t Marker                          |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 36   | 02842008* | Flexible Delineator Post - Mainte | 171   | Each  | 50.00               | 8,550.00      | 45.00  | 7,695.00      | 46.75   | 7,994.25      |
|  |           | nance Marker                      |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 37   | 02843003* | End Treatment Type G (MASH)       | 38    | Each  | 3,400.00            | 129,200.00    | 3,390.00   | 128,820.00    | 3,350.00  | 127,300.00    |
| 38   | 028440010 | Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc | 700   | ft    | 50.00               | 35,000.00     | 65.00  | 45,500.00     | 51.90   | 36,330.00     |
|  |           | h (New Jersey Shape)              |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 39   | 028440080 | Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc | 2     | Each  | 1,200.00            | 2,400.00      | 2,040.00   | 4,080.00      | 1,160.00  | 2,320.00      |
|  |           | h (New Jersey Shape), Sloped End  |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
|  |           | Section (for speeds < 40 MPH)     |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 40   | 02961002* | Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch          | 22585 | sq yd | 1.00                | 22,585.00     | 1.85   | 41,782.25     | 2.00  | 45,170.00     |
| 41   | 02961007* | Rotomilling - 6 Inch              | 1757  | sq yd | 3.25                | 5,710.25      | 5.00   | 8,785.00      | 5.50  | 9,663.50      |
|  |           | Subtotal                          |       |       |                     | 11,174,321.27 |  | 11,960,292.50 |   | 12,125,824.90 |
| 20 - STRUCTURES C-284R2  |           |                                   |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 42   | 02225001P | Asphalt Surfacing Removal (Struct | 555   | sq yd | 30.00               | 16,650.00     | 46.00  | 25,530.00     | 37.00   | 20,535.00     |
|  |           | ures)                             |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 43   | 03392001* | Parapet Sealing                   | 365   | ft    | 5.00                | 1,825.00      | 13.00  | 4,745.00      | 8.30  | 3,029.50      |
| 44   | 03934001* | Structural Pothole Patching       | 750   | sq ft | 35.00               | 26,250.00     | 53.00  | 39,750.00     | 42.50   | 31,875.00     |
| 45   | 05830001* | Asphaltic Plug Joint              | 30    | ft    | 250.00              | 7,500.00      | 465.00   | 13,950.00     | 665.00  | 19,950.00     |
| 46   | 071050010 | Waterproofing Membrane            | 4965  | sq ft | 4.00                | 19,860.00     | 2.50   | 12,412.50     | 2.60  | 12,909.00     |
| 47   | 07922001P | Relief Joint Crack Sealing        | 90    | ft    | 35.00               | 3,150.00      | 59.00  | 5,310.00      | 48.00   | 4,320.00      |
|  |           | Subtotal                          |       |       |                     | 75,235.00     |  | 101,697.50    |   | 92,618.50     |
| 40 - SIGNING   |           |                                   |       |       |                     |               |  |               |   |               |

| Utah Department of Transportation<br>Abstract of Bids  |           |  |     |         | Engineer's Estimate |               | Bidder:<br>GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD.<br>SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116 |               | 03/09/2017<br>Bidder:<br>KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION -<br>NORTHWEST<br>195 EAST 600 SOUTH<br>AMERICAN FORK,UT 84003 |               |
|--|-----------|--|-----|---------|---------------------|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|
| Project No: S-R499(282)<br>Project Name: SR-12; MP 70.02 - 79.41 & SR-12; MP 29.22 - 58.50<br>Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway<br>Estimate Completion date on or before<br>County: GARFIELD (17) |           |  |     |         |                     |               |  |               | Page 6 of 6   |               |
| No.  | Item No.  | Description                                      | Qty | Unit    | Unit Price          | Amount        | Unit Price   | Amount        | Unit Price  | Amount        |
| 48   | 028910020 | Sign Type A-1                                    | 160 | sq ft   | 30.00               | 4,800.00      | 31.00  | 4,960.00      | 22.85   | 3,656.00      |
| 49   | 02891002P | Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch                 | 14  | Each    | 85.00               | 1,190.00      | 52.00  | 728.00        | 109.00  | 1,526.00      |
| 50   | 02891003P | Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch                 | 11  | Each    | 100.00              | 1,100.00      | 73.00  | 803.00        | 130.00  | 1,430.00      |
| 51   | 02891004P | Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in                   | 192 | Each    | 110.00              | 21,120.00     | 94.00  | 18,048.00     | 146.00  | 28,032.00     |
|  |           | ch   |     |         |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 52   | 02891006P | Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in                   | 18  | Each    | 130.00              | 2,340.00      | 84.00  | 1,512.00      | 135.00  | 2,430.00      |
|  |           | ch   |     |         |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 53   | 028910075 | Sign Type A-2                                    | 46  | sq ft   | 30.00               | 1,380.00      | 47.00  | 2,162.00      | 22.85   | 1,051.10      |
| 54   | 02891011P | Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in                   | 13  | Each    | 460.00              | 5,980.00      | 275.00   | 3,575.00      | 359.00  | 4,667.00      |
|  |           | ch   |     |         |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 55   | 02891015P | Panel Replacement Type A-1                       | 312 | sq ft   | 30.00               | 9,360.00      | 31.00  | 9,672.00      | 22.85   | 7,129.20      |
| 56   | 02891016P | Panel Replacement Type A-2                       | 91  | sq ft   | 30.00               | 2,730.00      | 36.00  | 3,276.00      | 22.85   | 2,079.35      |
| 57   | 028910270 | Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F                | 125 | Each    | 75.00               | 9,375.00      | 57.00  | 7,125.00      | 90.00   | 11,250.00     |
|  |           | eet  |     |         |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 58   | 028910275 | Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal                | 2   | Each    | 300.00              | 600.00        | 84.00  | 168.00        | 166.00  | 332.00        |
|  |           | to 20 Square Feet                                |     |         |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 59   | 028910300 | Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas                | 107 | Each    | 160.00              | 17,120.00     | 190.00   | 20,330.00     | 120.00  | 12,840.00     |
|  |           | e (B1)   |     |         |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 60   | 028910320 | Slipbase Sign Base (B3)                          | 35  | Each    | 310.00              | 10,850.00     | 262.00   | 9,170.00      | 359.00  | 12,565.00     |
| 61   | 028910355 | Sign Post P1                                     | 107 | Each    | 60.00               | 6,420.00      | 110.00   | 11,770.00     | 28.00   | 2,996.00      |
| 62   | 028910365 | Sign Post P3                                     | 26  | Each    | 120.00              | 3,120.00      | 162.00   | 4,212.00      | 75.10   | 1,952.60      |
| 63   | 028910370 | Sign Post P4                                     | 21  | Each    | 150.00              | 3,150.00      | 194.00   | 4,074.00      | 109.00  | 2,289.00      |
| 64   | 028910375 | Sign Post P5                                     | 2   | Each    | 220.00              | 440.00        | 225.00   | 450.00        | 218.00  | 436.00        |
|  |           | Subtotal   |     |         |                     | 101,075.00    |  | 102,035.00    |   | 96,661.25     |
|  |           | 180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL                    |     |         |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
| 65   | 00221000* | Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$2,430.00 Day |     | 155 Day | 155 Day             | 376,650.00    | 190 Day  | 461,700.00    | 150 Day   | 364,500.00    |
|  |           | RICE   |     |         |                     |               |  |               |   |               |
|  |           | Subtotal   |     |         |                     | 376,650.00    |  | 461,700.00    |   | 364,500.00    |
| A(Contract Amount):  |           |  |     |         |                     | 11,350,631.27 |  | 12,164,025.00 |   | 12,315,104.65 |
| Innovative Contracting:  |           |  |     |         |                     | 376,650       |  | 461,700       |   | 364,500       |
| A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):   |           |  |     |         |                     | 11,727,281.27 |  | 12,625,725.00 |   | 12,679,604.65 |
| Percent of Engineer's Estimate:  |           |  |     |         |                     |               |  | 107.17 %      |   | 108.50 %      |